
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of August 10, 2017: $562,412.38
2. BPU Claims of August 10, 2017: $191,795.89
3. Payroll of August 10, 2017: $160,501.22

B. City Council Meeting Minutes of August 7, 2017
C. EDC Minutes of June 15, 2017 and July 24, 2017
D. Agreement for Use of Mrs. Stock’s Park – Mr. Kyle Hart
E. Agreement for Use of Owen Memorial Park – Indiana Outboard Races

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Melaney Wells
B. Michigan South Central Power Agency Integrated Resource Plan
C. Correspondence from Hillsdale County Clerk re: Election Equipment
D. Correspondence from Comcast re: Cable Television changes
E. Correspondence re: Placement of Political Signs

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business
A. Discussion of City of Hillsdale’s Social Media Policy
B. Discussion of Regulating Medical Marijuana Facilities within the City of Hillsdale

X. New Business
A. Resolution 3318: Approving an Application for a Neighborhood Enterprise Zone 

Rehabilitated Certificate for David Roberts Located at 88 North West Street
B. Acceptance of the MERS Valuation Report of Financial Impact 

August 21, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  August 21, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 
 
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
  
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 
 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/12Page: 08/11/2017 02:53 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/29/2017 - 08/11/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 100
1007,610.70 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
1002,017.47 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
100498.91 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
100644.87 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
100533.27 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
1001.00 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-253.000-716.000
10015,891.91 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
1001,696.00 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
100268.96 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
100334.23 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
100764.78 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
100380.17 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
100164.70 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
100282.79 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
100303.47 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
100893.46 08/11/1700072522-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

32,286.69 Total For Check 100

Check 77779
77779212.13 08/04/17PSI107616BRAKE PARTS CLEANER1ST AYD CORPORTATIONSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

212.13 Total For Check 77779

Check 77780
7778025.00 08/04/17REFUNDT-BALL REFUNDAMBER SANDERSONYOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001

25.00 Total For Check 77780

Check 77781
7778155.00 08/10/1739639DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 77781

Check 77782
77782130.00 08/10/1717INV028868LIGHT STRIPSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
777824.65 08/10/1717INV0300714.1 50LB NAT. TIE  (F.D.)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
77782686.00 08/10/1717INV030631LED STRIP LIGHTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
777822.92 08/10/1717INV033699FIP CAPAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

823.57 Total For Check 77782

Check 77783
77783420.05 08/10/17143184CITY WINDOW ENVELOPESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000

420.05 Total For Check 77783

Check 77784
77784266.77 08/10/172033026881JULY ADULT BOOK PURCHASEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7778459.40 08/10/172033026880ADULT BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

326.17 Total For Check 77784

Check 77785
77785228.90 08/10/17LODGINGLODGING FOR MAMC CONFERENCE - FLAUBAVARIAN INN LODGELODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000
77785228.90 08/10/17LODGINGLODGING FOR MAMC CONFERENCE - FLAUBAVARIAN INN LODGELODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000

457.80 Total For Check 77785

Check 77786
7778631.61 08/10/17EXPENSEMAA CONFERENCEALAN BEEKERLODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000
7778631.60 08/10/17EXPENSEMAA CONFERENCEALAN BEEKERLODGING AND MEALS            101-253.000-862.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/12Page: 08/11/2017 02:53 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/29/2017 - 08/11/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77786
63.21 Total For Check 77786

Check 77787
7778727.60 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
77787123.35 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7778755.20 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
77787178.55 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77787788.34 08/10/17SPET 2017 0000DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77787164.02 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0001DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7778795.75 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
77787150.95 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7778755.20 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7778755.20 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7778755.20 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7778799.16 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7778727.60 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7778785.92 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7778727.60 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
77787418.06 08/10/17SEPT 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,407.70 Total For Check 77787

Check 77788
7778875.00 08/10/1717-0000129COLIFORM TESTINGBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7778840.56 08/10/1717-0000127STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7778861.10 08/10/1717-0000127STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

176.66 Total For Check 77788

Check 77789
777891,144.00 08/10/17113469ACCESS MY GOV - INTERNET SERVICES BS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
777891,144.00 08/10/17113469ACCESS MY GOV - INTERNET SERVICES BS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-253.000-801.000

2,288.00 Total For Check 77789

Check 77790
7779054.00 08/10/1733324PREEMPLOYMENT TESTINGCE & A PROFESSIONAL SMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588
7779054.00 08/10/1733526RANDOM TESTINGCE & A PROFESSIONAL SMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

108.00 Total For Check 77790

Check 77791
77791101.21 08/10/1760949192ADULT BOOK ORDERCENGAGE LEARNINGBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
777911,499.00 08/10/1760945714LARGE PRINT STANDING ORDER FOR 201CENGAGE LEARNINGBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

1,600.21 Total For Check 77791

Check 77792
77792391.50 08/10/171483T-BALL/COACH PITCH MEDALSCOUNTRY SIDE TROPHIESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7779290.00 08/10/171499COACH PITCH TROPHIESCOUNTRY SIDE TROPHIESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

481.50 Total For Check 77792

Check 77793
7779319.99 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77793133.65 08/10/174436692ND FLOOR - HANGING FOLDERS/TABSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
77793114.68 08/10/174437942ND FLOOR - TABS/HANGING FOLDERS/FCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7779371.35 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
77793168.46 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7779357.43 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7779328.90 08/10/17443780CITY HALL PAPER SUPPLIES/TREASURER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/29/2017 - 08/11/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77793
7779328.31 08/10/17443780CITY HALL PAPER SUPPLIES/TREASURER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
77793121.45 08/10/17443780CITY HALL PAPER SUPPLIES/TREASURER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
77793115.95 08/10/17443780CITY HALL PAPER SUPPLIES/TREASURER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
777937.74 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
7779332.00 08/10/17590482PENSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7779328.60 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7779328.60 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
7779391.35 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77793112.31 08/10/17288492COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
77793119.57 08/10/17588282TAPE/CUTTER/LABEL/CD SLEEVE/CAN LICURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77793146.68 08/10/17589429LABELS/TAPECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77793171.09 08/10/17288493LANIER COPIER LEASE AND COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,598.11 Total For Check 77793

Check 77794
77794111.31 08/10/1772200303BOOK JACKET/REPAIR TAPEDEMCO, INCSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7779410.02 08/10/1772200303BOOK JACKET/REPAIR TAPEDEMCO, INCSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

121.33 Total For Check 77794

Check 77795
77795363.35 08/10/1708/01/17QUARTERLY INTERNET/PHONE - AIRPORTDMCI BROADBAND, LLCTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000

363.35 Total For Check 77795

Check 77796
777961,340.00 08/10/17CW-6406SERVER MANAGEMENT MONTHLY FEESDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
77796295.00 08/10/17CW-6415MANAGED USER SUPPORT PLAN - LIBRARDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7779654.00 08/10/17CW-6361REPLACEMENT BATTERY CARTRIDGE - LIDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,689.00 Total For Check 77796

Check 77797
77797200.00 08/10/172017 EQUIP 2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCETHAD DOTYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
77797100.00 08/10/172017 PHYS FIT RHCSC GYM MEMBERSHIP FOR PHYSICAL FTHAD DOTYTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-301.000-861.000

300.00 Total For Check 77797

Check 77798
77798223.00 08/10/1734431STRAW BLANKET ROLLS, FABRIC, ANCHODOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

223.00 Total For Check 77798

Check 77799
7779940.00 08/10/177187MONTHLY CLEANING - DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 77799

Check 77800
77800133.75 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
778002.12 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
778002.12 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
778003.18 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
778002.12 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
778002.12 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
778002.12 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7780027.60 08/10/171918883MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

175.13 Total For Check 77800

Check 77801
7780183.78 08/10/17REIMBURSESHOE ALLOWANCEFRANK ENGLEMISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALL101-441.000-955.441
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/29/2017 - 08/11/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77801

83.78 Total For Check 77801

Check 77802
778023,000.00 08/10/17TIFA BRIDGE LOADRYWALL INSTALLATION - 25 HILLSDALEVANS DRYWALLDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

3,000.00 Total For Check 77802

Check 77803
7780379.90 08/10/1757400 MEDIUM GRIT BLASTING SANDFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

79.90 Total For Check 77803

Check 77804
778041,080.00 08/10/1718008082017_0462017 MRS. STOCK'S PARK  CONCERT SEFORTRESS PRODUCTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

1,080.00 Total For Check 77804

Check 77805
77805109.98 08/10/17007925226TWILL PDU CARGO PANTS - BURKE/HAWKGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

109.98 Total For Check 77805

Check 77806
7780617.49 08/10/17A15047PLUNGER W/HOLDER (MRC)GELZER & SON INCCONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL 101-265.000-801.790
778068.88 08/10/17C252267FASTNERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7780617.96 08/10/17C251574ORANGE PAINT - AIRPORTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7780617.25 08/10/17A150879HARDWAREGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
778062.78 08/10/17C250406FASTNERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
778060.49 08/10/17A150458WALL PLATE/HDMI CABLE/LINE MARKING GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7780612.99 08/10/17A150458WALL PLATE/HDMI CABLE/LINE MARKING GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
778067.98 08/10/17A150458WALL PLATE/HDMI CABLE/LINE MARKING GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7780629.99 08/10/17C251503NIFTY WRAPPER GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77806116.97 08/10/17A150684PAINT (PARKS)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77806115.09 08/10/17A150034PAINT, BRUSH, CUP, BOLTS (PARKS)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7780612.87 08/10/17A150035ELBOW, BOLTS,NIPPLE (#23)GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7780617.92 08/10/17A150228KEYS GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
778064.58 08/10/17A150041 THREAD ADAPTER (#23)GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
778061.77 08/10/17A150638 SPRING GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

385.01 Total For Check 77806

Check 77807
77807209.10 08/10/17S30661BEARINGS GODFREY BROTHERS, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

209.10 Total For Check 77807

Check 77808
77808633.00 08/10/171257CITY HALL CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77808633.00 08/10/171257CITY HALL CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

1,266.00 Total For Check 77808

Check 77809
7780938.00 08/10/17105787WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7780919.00 08/10/17105787WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7780914.25 08/10/17105787WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

71.25 Total For Check 77809

Check 77810
7781010.90 08/10/1717-338510% OF FUNDS SEIZED ($109/$10.90 CHILLSDALE CO PROSECUTSUPPLIES                     265-301.000-726.000

10.90 Total For Check 77810
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77811
7781180.25 08/10/17300023096PUBLIC NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-215.000-905.000
7781180.25 08/10/17300024324PUBLIC HEARING NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-215.000-905.000

160.50 Total For Check 77811

Check 77812
7781212.71 08/10/17JULY 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7781220.00 08/10/17JULY 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7781230.00 08/10/17JULY 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
778123,613.50 08/10/17JULY 2017CONTRACUTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

3,676.21 Total For Check 77812

Check 77813
778131,080.00 08/10/177272017HRFERTILIZING OF FODHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

1,080.00 Total For Check 77813

Check 77814
77814927.85 08/10/1700313204CHAPS, GLOVES, PIN SET, BARRICADES HOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
778141,295.00 08/10/1700313224CONESHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

2,222.85 Total For Check 77814

Check 77815
77815156.82 08/10/17A05502LEAD HOSEJACK DOHNEY COMPANIESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

156.82 Total For Check 77815

Check 77816
7781623.56 08/10/17PC001295438LED LIGHTSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000

23.56 Total For Check 77816

Check 77817
77817125.00 08/10/17REFUNDOVERPAYMENT- SIGN PERMITJOHNSON SIGN COPERMITS                      101-000.000-477.000

125.00 Total For Check 77817

Check 77818
77818102.83 08/10/175751885GREASE & PINSKIMBALL MIDWESTVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

102.83 Total For Check 77818

Check 77819
77819378.98 08/10/171047350LINERS, TOILER PAPER, CLEANER, BLEKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7781975.11 08/10/171047350-1SAFETY GLASSESKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77819167.70 08/10/171050001PAPER TOWEL/TOILET PAPER - DARTKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

621.79 Total For Check 77819

Check 77820
77820105.40 08/10/17802 080217CONCESSIONS PRODUCTS - SANDY BEACHKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77820134.03 08/10/17802 072617CONCESSIONS PRODUCTS - SANDY BEACHKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7782082.35 08/10/17802 073117CONCESSIONS PRODUCTS - SANDY BEACHKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

321.78 Total For Check 77820

Check 77821
7782140.00 08/10/17SUMMER READINGLIBRARY FOOD ORDERLITTLE CAESARS PIZZASUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

40.00 Total For Check 77821

Check 77822
7782287.45 08/10/171352271LUBRIC 888 OILLYDEN OIL COMPANYVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

87.45 Total For Check 77822
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Check 77823
7782375.00 08/10/1722298PAVILION REFUND (RECEIPT #22298)KENDRA MANICKOTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000

75.00 Total For Check 77823

Check 77824
77824120.48 08/10/1731670523TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/23/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77824504.51 08/10/1731670523TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/23/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77824240.96 08/10/1731695742TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7782467.77 08/10/1731670523TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/23/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77824143.07 08/10/1731670523TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/23/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
77824112.95 08/10/1731695742TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7782415.06 08/10/1731670523TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/23/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77824195.78 08/10/1731695742TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
77824188.25 08/10/1731670523TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/23/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7782460.24 08/10/1731695742TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7782467.77 08/10/1731670523TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/23/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
77824233.43 08/10/1731695742TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000

1,950.27 Total For Check 77824

Check 77825
7782511.96 08/10/17106041WATERMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7782598.06 08/10/17106540CLEANING/CHIPS/BUNS/FREEZER BARSMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7782553.87 08/10/17106531CONCESSION SUPPLIES - SANDY BEACHMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77825(2.16)08/10/17106135SALES TAX REFUNDMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7782523.92 08/10/17106763SUMMER READING - WATERMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

185.65 Total For Check 77825

Check 77826
77826280.00 08/10/1711699DUES /BASIC ECON DEV COURSE - KELLMICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-172.000-810.000
77826625.00 08/10/1711699DUES /BASIC ECON DEV COURSE - KELLMICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-172.000-861.000

905.00 Total For Check 77826

Check 77827
77827122.40 08/10/17REIMBURSEMRS STOCKS PARK PLANTSDIANNE MILLERSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000

122.40 Total For Check 77827

Check 77828
7782855.00 08/10/17161232MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-101.000-861.000
7782855.00 08/10/17161233MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-101.000-861.000
7782850.00 08/10/17159700MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-400.000-861.000
7782850.00 08/10/17159700MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-400.000-861.000
7782850.00 08/10/17159700MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-400.000-861.000
7782850.00 08/10/17159700MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-400.000-861.000
7782850.00 08/10/17159700MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-400.000-861.000
7782850.00 08/10/17159700MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICEDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS244-174.000-810.000
7782850.00 08/10/17159700MSUE TRAINING - MEDICAL MARIJUANA MSU ANR EVENT SERVICEDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS244-174.000-810.000

460.00 Total For Check 77828

Check 77829
77829950.00 08/10/1700293567ANNUAL WEB HOSING 08/01/17 - 07/31MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

950.00 Total For Check 77829

Check 77830
77830183.00 08/10/175200039536WHEEL/TIRE UNIT 2-4 (14 EXPLORER)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77830127.80 08/10/175200039583PURSUIT TIRE & INSTALLNORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7783017.49 08/10/175200039583PURSUIT TIRE & INSTALLNORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
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Check 77830
778302.50 08/10/175200039583PURSUIT TIRE & INSTALLNORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77830376.92 08/10/1752000400444 TIRES UNIT 2-6 (10 IMPALA)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7783069.96 08/10/1752000400444 TIRES UNIT 2-6 (10 IMPALA)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7783010.00 08/10/1752000400444 TIRES UNIT 2-6 (10 IMPALA)NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

787.67 Total For Check 77830

Check 77831
7783124.00 08/10/17614192CLOTH NAME TAGS(DOTY/HEPHNER)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77831137.00 08/10/17614191TEK 3 CARGO PANT(BRENDEL)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7783113.36 08/10/17614191TEK 3 CARGO PANT(BRENDEL)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7783152.99 08/10/17614575S/S SHIRTS (BURKE/HAWKINS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7783112.14 08/10/17614575S/S SHIRTS (BURKE/HAWKINS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7783152.99 08/10/17614578S/S SHIRTS (BURKE/HAWKINS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7783152.99 08/10/17614703PANTS/S/S SHIRT (MCDNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7783147.99 08/10/17614703PANTS/S/S SHIRT (MCDNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7783113.31 08/10/17614703PANTS/S/S SHIRT (MCDNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

406.77 Total For Check 77831

Check 77832
7783285.25 08/10/1761348SERVICE REPAIR - R&R RIGHT SIDE BLPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7783250.99 08/10/1761348SERVICE REPAIR - R&R RIGHT SIDE BLPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7783218.50 08/10/1761348SERVICE REPAIR - R&R RIGHT SIDE BLPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

154.74 Total For Check 77832

Check 77833
7783398.00 08/10/17151FUEL CHARGESPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
778333,166.66 08/10/17149MONTHLY AIRPORT MANAGER FEESPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
778336,850.00 08/10/17150AIRPORT GROUND MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
7783346.60 08/10/17148AV GASPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000

10,161.26 Total For Check 77833

Check 77834
77834189.36 08/10/1720051554PEPSI PRODUCT - SANDY BEACHPEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

189.36 Total For Check 77834

Check 77835
778358.39 08/10/171222510HEX KEY SETPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7783521.79 08/10/171222730ADJUSTABLE WRENCHPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77835258.78 08/10/171222374 12V BATTERY/RTRN CORE (DART 63)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
778351.79 08/10/171221712SUPER FUNNEL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7783518.95 08/10/171221393RPL LENSE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
77835130.29 08/10/171222276 PAINT (#8.6)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7783541.25 08/10/171222345 PRIMER, REDUCER (#9.6)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77835123.34 08/10/171222357 REDUCER, PRIMER (#43)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77835553.34 08/10/171221873 PAINT, CLR, HARNER (#40)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7783517.82 08/10/171222053DOT TAPE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
778351.76 08/10/171221541 HEX NIPPLE (#40)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77835142.65 08/10/171221598 REDUCER, PRIMER (#40)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,320.15 Total For Check 77835

Check 77836
778364.00 08/10/171009787 JULY 20ALTERATIONS - PATCHES SEWN ON TWO POWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

4.00 Total For Check 77836
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Check 77837
7783713.95 08/10/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCESTEVE PRATTCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7783725.95 08/10/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCESTEVE PRATTCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7783730.09 08/10/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCESTEVE PRATTCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
778372.34 08/10/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCESTEVE PRATTCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

72.33 Total For Check 77837

Check 77838
7783844.88 08/10/1700362176GAS CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

44.88 Total For Check 77838

Check 77839
7783930.00 08/10/171083369825BOOKS ON TAPE QUARTERLY ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
77839436.50 08/10/171083345823BOOKS ON TAPE QUARTERLY ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

466.50 Total For Check 77839

Check 77840
77840154.67 08/10/170249-005610949MONTHLY DUMPSTER RENTAL - AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

154.67 Total For Check 77840

Check 77841
77841237.31 08/10/170249-0056109864 YARD DUMPSTER RENTALREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

237.31 Total For Check 77841

Check 77842
77842380.00 08/10/174080HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR - ENGINE RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
77842540.00 08/10/174080HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR - ENGINE RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
77842489.23 08/10/174080HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR - ENGINE RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7784232.00 08/10/174080HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR - ENGINE RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7784225.00 08/10/174080HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR - ENGINE RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7784260.00 08/10/174080HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR - ENGINE RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

1,526.23 Total For Check 77842

Check 77843
77843116.35 08/10/1741772LP GAS DELIVERYSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
778431,669.96 08/10/173231MOWER WORK - AIRPORTSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

1,786.31 Total For Check 77843

Check 77844
77844150.00 08/10/1709/25/17MICHIGAN CERTIFIED ASSESSING TECHNSTATE OF MICHIGANTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-209.000-861.000

150.00 Total For Check 77844

Check 77845
7784570.00 08/10/17587476SERVICE REPAIRS UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLOSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7784511.33 08/10/17587476SERVICE REPAIRS UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLOSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77845155.00 08/10/17588489UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER)STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77845295.50 08/10/17588489UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER)STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7784513.20 08/10/17588489UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER)STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

545.03 Total For Check 77845

Check 77846
77846139.50 08/10/17SUMMER READINGLIBRARY FOOD ORDERSUBWAYSUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

139.50 Total For Check 77846

Check 77847
7784757.50 08/10/1717-814COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
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Check 77847
7784757.50 08/10/1717-808COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7784758.08 08/10/1717-814COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
77847115.00 08/10/1717-808COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

288.08 Total For Check 77847

Check 77848
7784825.00 08/10/17807352 JULY 201ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

25.00 Total For Check 77848

Check 77849
77849925.00 08/10/17TIFA BRIDGE LOA#1014 STAIRS/HANDRAIL/DOOR TRIM - TRIPLE J CONSTRUCTIONDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

925.00 Total For Check 77849

Check 77850
7785057.98 08/10/17JULY 2017ROUND UP, 2 CYCLE OIL, BAR OIL, KNTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7785025.47 08/10/17JULY 2017ROUND UP, 2 CYCLE OIL, BAR OIL, KNTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7785063.84 08/10/17JULY 2017ROUND UP, 2 CYCLE OIL, BAR OIL, KNTSC STORESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

147.29 Total For Check 77850

Check 77851
7785115.00 08/10/17154 0001882CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7785115.00 08/10/17154 0002413CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7785119.30 08/10/17154 0002414CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7785122.60 08/10/17154 0001324RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7785195.58 08/10/17154 0001881RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7785132.31 08/10/17154 0001324RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7785132.31 08/10/17154 0001881RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7785131.87 08/10/17154 0001548CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7785132.04 08/10/17154 0001547CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7785110.52 08/10/17154 0001324RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7785110.52 08/10/17154 0001881RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7785116.81 08/10/17154 0001324RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7785116.81 08/10/17154 0001881RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

350.67 Total For Check 77851

Check 77852
7785257.00 08/10/174025TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7785242.75 08/10/174089TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7785257.00 08/10/174025TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7785249.88 08/10/174089TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7785221.38 08/10/174025TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7785221.38 08/10/174089TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77852299.25 08/10/174025TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77852256.50 08/10/174089TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7785257.00 08/10/174025TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77852156.75 08/10/174089TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7785271.25 08/10/174025TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
778527.12 08/10/174025TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
778527.12 08/10/174089TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7785228.50 08/10/174089TEMP EMPLOYEE - STOCKMANUS STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

1,132.88 Total For Check 77852

Check 77853
77853160.04 08/10/179790233619NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
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Check 77853
160.04 Total For Check 77853

Check 77854
778548,885.85 08/10/17FACADETIFA FACADE GRANT - 83 N. BROADVESTED RISK STRATEGIECONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE 247-900.000-801.247

8,885.85 Total For Check 77854

Check 77855
77855267.09 08/10/17JULY 2017TRAVEL TO IEDC CONFERENCEVISATRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-172.000-860.000
77855490.00 08/10/17JULY 2017IEDC EVENT REGISTRATIONVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-172.000-861.000
7785518.00 08/10/17JULY 2017MEAL EXPENSEVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
7785524.70 08/10/17JULY 2017MEAL EXPENSEVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
778556.98 08/10/17JULY 2017FIRE SAFETY DECALSVISASUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7785590.96 08/10/17JULY 2017GFS PURCHASES FOR SANDY BEACHVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77855120.32 08/10/17JULY 2017GFS PURCHASES FOR SANDY BEACHVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7785561.47 08/10/17JULY 2017GFS PURCHASES FOR SANDY BEACHVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
778557.50 08/10/17JULY 2017GFS PURCHASES FOR SANDY BEACHVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77855120.00 08/10/17JULY 2017WIX WEBSITE FOR THREE MEADOWSVISACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000
7785530.00 08/10/17JULY 2017SUMMER READING PRIZESVISASUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010
7785525.00 08/10/17JULY 2017SUMMER READING PRIZESVISASUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

1,262.02 Total For Check 77855

Check 77856
77856257.55 08/10/17JULY 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JULY 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
77856911.23 08/10/17JULY 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JULY 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
778561,798.13 08/10/17JULY 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JULY 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
778561,619.01 08/10/17JULY 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JULY 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

4,585.92 Total For Check 77856

Check 77857
7785731.75 08/10/1783125ANGLE & FLAT STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7785720.00 08/10/1783132FLAT STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7785765.00 08/10/1783145FABRICATE PTO COVERWHITES WELDING SERVICCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

116.75 Total For Check 77857

Check 77858
7785822.00 08/10/174581RANDOM DRUG TESTINGWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

22.00 Total For Check 77858

Check 77859
7785912,950.00 08/11/1795581COMBINATION TOOL PACKAGE (HURST JAAPOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

12,950.00 Total For Check 77859

Check 77860
77860447,048.00 08/11/17666602017 ROSENBAUER WARRIOR RESCUE PUMROSENBAUER MINNESOTA, CAPITAL OUTLAY               101-336.000-970.000

447,048.00 Total For Check 77860

Check 77861
77861226.17 08/11/1708-09-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7786189.23 08/11/1708-09-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
77861134.62 08/11/1708-09-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7786192.81 08/11/1708-09-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

542.83 Total For Check 77861

Check 99
9918.70 08/10/17A7385466PAGER RENTAL - DPSSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 11/12Page: 08/11/2017 02:53 PM
User: BTEW
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/29/2017 - 08/11/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 99
18.70 Total For Check 99
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

529,278.00 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
907.42 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND

1,006.87 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
2,070.34 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

220.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F
12,810.85 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

10.90 Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND
3,959.61 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
1,202.40 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK
1,920.70 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

28.50 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
7,564.86 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
1,431.93 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

562,412.38 Total For All Funds: 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/11Page: 08/11/2017 03:00 PM
User: BTEW
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 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check <None>
7,790.97 00072522-14MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS - RETIREMEN582-000.000-228.100
7,931.50 00072522-14MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT582-543.000-716.000

561.61 00072522-14MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT582-543.000-716.000
4,687.38 00072522-14MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT590-175.000-716.000
2,978.51 00072522-14MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT591-175.000-716.000

23,949.97 Total For Check <None>

Check 68158
6815875.00 08/11/17816013OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6815837.50 08/11/17816013OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6815837.50 08/11/17816013OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68158

Check 68159
68159202.00 08/11/1742187-114MONTHLY FIBER LEASEACDDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

202.00 Total For Check 68159

Check 68160
68160700.30 08/11/17RDM/10000327WWTP CHEMICALS,  WTP FLOURIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
68160750.00 08/11/17RDM/10000327WWTP CHEMICALS,  WTP FLOURIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
68160(1,230.00)08/11/17SCM 10002958CREDITALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
68160(270.00)08/11/17SCL 10017065CREDIT/DEPOSIT REFUNGALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
68160508.50 08/11/17RDM/10000327WWTP CHEMICALS,  WTP FLOURIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - DIOXIDE590-547.000-727.700
68160880.00 08/11/17RDM/10000327WWTP CHEMICALS,  WTP FLOURIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300
68160180.00 08/11/17RDM/10000327WWTP CHEMICALS,  WTP FLOURIDEALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300

1,518.80 Total For Check 68160

Check 68161
681610.32 08/11/1717INV025092SUPPLIES TO FIX WATER LINEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
681610.27 08/11/1717INV025092SUPPLIES TO FIX WATER LINEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
681615.05 08/11/1717INV025092SUPPLIES TO FIX WATER LINEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
681618.45 08/11/1717INV025092SUPPLIES TO FIX WATER LINEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
681611.18 08/11/1717INV025092SUPPLIES TO FIX WATER LINEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
681610.68 08/11/1717INV025092SUPPLIES TO FIX WATER LINEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6816112.92 08/11/1717INV033453SUPPLIES TO FIX WATER LINEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGIN582-543.000-930.050
6816130.30 08/11/1717INV034080MISC ELECTRICAL FITTINGS/ BALLASTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6816116.91 08/11/1717INV034721MISC ELECTRICAL FITTINGS/ BALLASTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
681613.37 08/11/1717INV034720MISC ELECTRICAL FITTINGS/ BALLASTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6816115.68 08/11/1717INV034719MISC ELECTRICAL FITTINGS/ BALLASTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
681617.73 08/11/1717INV032279RELAY WELL, WWTP EQUIPMENT/ PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
681613.97 08/11/1717INV032279RELAY WELL, WWTP EQUIPMENT/ PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
681610.48 08/11/1717INV032279RELAY WELL, WWTP EQUIPMENT/ PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
681613.24 08/11/1717INV032279RELAY WELL, WWTP EQUIPMENT/ PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
681617.97 08/11/1717INV032279RELAY WELL, WWTP EQUIPMENT/ PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6816114.43 08/11/1717INV032278RELAY WELL, WWTP EQUIPMENT/ PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BUTILITIES - ELECTRIC - W591-543.000-920.320

132.95 Total For Check 68161

Check 68162
68162349.30 08/11/172610257302TELEPHONE SERVICES/EQUIPMENT/ROUTEAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68162174.65 08/11/172610257302TELEPHONE SERVICES/EQUIPMENT/ROUTEAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
68162174.66 08/11/172610257302TELEPHONE SERVICES/EQUIPMENT/ROUTEAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

698.61 Total For Check 68162

Check 68163
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User: BTEW
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/29/2017 - 08/11/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 68163
681634.89 08/11/17222-1063915SUPPLIES FOR ENGINEAUTO VALUESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

4.89 Total For Check 68163

Check 68164
6816472.00 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026107BAILEY, MERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6816464.71 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026107BAILEY, MERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681641.71 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026107BAILEY, MERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681645.58 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026107BAILEY, MERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681641.44 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026107BAILEY, MERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681646.93 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026107BAILEY, MERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681640.63 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026107BAILEY, MERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

153.00 Total For Check 68164

Check 68165
681653.09 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681651.36 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681650.71 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681650.18 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681650.14 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681650.07 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681650.06 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681650.06 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 010928BEARD, SUSANNE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

5.67 Total For Check 68165

Check 68166
681663,049.50 08/11/170265470-INCOOLING TOWER CHEMICALSBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681661,254.24 08/11/170265470-INCOOLING TOWER CHEMICALSBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

4,303.74 Total For Check 68166

Check 68167
68167757.85 08/11/17007003454/9DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
6816788.25 08/11/17007003454/9DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-543.000-715.000
68167351.35 08/11/17007003454/9DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
68167363.23 08/11/17007003454/9DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000

1,560.68 Total For Check 68167

Check 68168
68168100.00 08/11/1707272017HEP A VACCINES/ DENTON KELLEY & LEBRANCH HILLSDALE ST JTRAINING & SEMINARS590-547.000-861.000
68168100.00 08/11/1707272017HEP A VACCINES/ DENTON KELLEY & LEBRANCH HILLSDALE ST JTRAINING & SEMINARS591-543.000-861.000

200.00 Total For Check 68168

Check 68169
681691,552.70 08/11/17612001MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68169776.35 08/11/17612001MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68169776.35 08/11/17612001MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000

3,105.40 Total For Check 68169

Check 68170
68170125.00 08/11/17114121LINEAR IMAGING SCANNERBS&A SOFTWAREOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6817062.50 08/11/17114121LINEAR IMAGING SCANNERBS&A SOFTWAREOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6817062.50 08/11/17114121LINEAR IMAGING SCANNERBS&A SOFTWAREOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

250.00 Total For Check 68170

Check 68171
6817149.45 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 025006CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
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Check 68171
6817110.07 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 025006CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681711.09 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 025006CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681712.47 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 025006CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681711.11 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 025006CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681710.97 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 025006CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

65.16 Total For Check 68171

Check 68172
68172309.00 08/11/1785526/1COOLING FAN MOTORSCEM SUPPLY, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-546.000-930.000
6817215.00 08/11/1785526/1COOLING FAN MOTORSCEM SUPPLY, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-546.000-930.000

324.00 Total For Check 68172

Check 68173
68173240.00 08/11/17306654979MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68173245.81 08/11/17306657934MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
6817393.27 08/11/17306654980RUGS - PPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
6817393.27 08/11/17306657935RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
68173120.00 08/11/17306654979MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68173122.90 08/11/17306657934MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68173120.01 08/11/17306654979MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000
68173122.91 08/11/17306657934MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

1,158.17 Total For Check 68173

Check 68174
681744.58 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681741.47 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681744.49 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6817430.11 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681741.28 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681740.69 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681740.46 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681746.42 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
681745.50 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 035282CRALL, BRIANNA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

55.00 Total For Check 68174

Check 68175
68175133.73 08/11/17288129LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
68175199.99 08/11/17590148-00FAX/ COMBINATION FOR WWTPCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6817566.86 08/11/17288129LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6817566.88 08/11/17288129LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

467.46 Total For Check 68175

Check 68176
681767.01 08/11/17591218-00OFFICE SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
681763.51 08/11/17591218-00OFFICE SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
681763.51 08/11/17591218-00OFFICE SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

14.03 Total For Check 68176

Check 68177
681772,960.00 08/11/17CW-6391MONTHLY BILLING FOR AUGUSTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
681771,480.00 08/11/17CW-6391MONTHLY BILLING FOR AUGUSTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
681771,480.00 08/11/17CW-6391MONTHLY BILLING FOR AUGUSTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER591-175.000-801.200

5,920.00 Total For Check 68177
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Check 68178
68178528.00 08/11/17QB100SAND AND TOPSOILDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPIARS & MINAT. - MANHO590-546.000-930.970
68178207.00 08/11/17QB1098SAND AND TOPSOILDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPIARS & MINAT. - MANHO590-546.000-930.970
6817844.00 08/11/17QB1108SAND AND TOPSOILDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6817823.00 08/11/17QB1109SAND AND TOPSOILDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
68178115.00 08/11/17QB1109SAND AND TOPSOILDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

917.00 Total For Check 68178

Check 68179
68179252.00 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 023407DUFFY, JOHN SACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

252.00 Total For Check 68179

Check 68180
681802,020.00 08/11/1717983198POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
681801,010.00 08/11/1717983198POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
681801,010.00 08/11/1717983198POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

4,040.00 Total For Check 68180

Check 68181
681813,902.80 08/11/1716509CARUS 8700 PHOSPHATE WTPENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMSUPPLIES - PHOSPHATE591-545.000-727.400

3,902.80 Total For Check 68181

Check 68182
6818257.99 08/11/17A41153PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681823.99 08/11/17A41153PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681821.99 08/11/17A41153PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681824.89 08/11/17A41153PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681822.20 08/11/17A40948PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681825.94 08/11/17A40948PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
6818231.99 08/11/17A40948PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681825.38 08/11/17A40948PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681823.49 08/11/17A40948PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681827.96 08/11/17A40948PAINTING SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681825.39 08/11/17A39510SUPPLIES FOR ENGINESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681822.99 08/11/17A39510SUPPLIES FOR ENGINESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
681821.06 08/11/17A39510SUPPLIES FOR ENGINESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
6818211.98 08/11/17A39902TOOLS BOX, SHACKLEFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000
6818214.49 08/11/17A39902TOOLS BOX, SHACKLEFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

161.73 Total For Check 68182

Check 68183
6818325.34 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026774FLICKINGER, CAROLINA ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681836.31 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026774FLICKINGER, CAROLINA ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681831.30 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026774FLICKINGER, CAROLINA ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681830.52 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026774FLICKINGER, CAROLINA ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681830.68 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026774FLICKINGER, CAROLINA ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681830.55 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026774FLICKINGER, CAROLINA ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
681830.30 08/11/1708/11/2017UB refund for account: 026774FLICKINGER, CAROLINA ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

35.00 Total For Check 68183

Check 68184
6818424.61 08/11/17197120571-06-Z TOOL, BULLET 5/1FREDRICKSON SUPPLY, LREPAIRS & MAINT. - SEWER 590-546.000-930.960
6818420.61 08/11/17197120571-06-Z TOOL, BULLET 5/1FREDRICKSON SUPPLY, LREPAIRS & MAINT. - SEWER 590-546.000-930.960

45.22 Total For Check 68184
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/29/2017 - 08/11/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 68185
681852.79 08/11/17C250159SUPPLIES FOR ENGINE MAINTENANCEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
681856.29 08/11/17C250121SUPPLIES FOR ENGINE MAINTENANCEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6818548.57 08/11/17A151397FENCE PAINTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800